PROJECT STATUS REPORT FOR TARENTUM BOROUGH

June 2021

A. Current Projects:

1. Tarentum Consent Order and Agreement (Sanitary Sewers)

Borough Responsibilities

- A. Public Works has been locating/raising approximately 62 manholes located in the system that are currently buried and/or covered. These manholes need to be raised and accessible as per consent order. Locating the remaining manholes will require CCTV camera work which can be completed when the contractor is onsite.
- B. Manager will review budget/financing for the remaining jet cleaning/televising that is required by the consent order.
- C. Tarentum Borough received a \$100,000 grant through the Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund (GEDTF) for the 7th Avenue and Ormond Street storm sewer installation. The Borough has also requested funds for the project through the CDBG program as well. This project is required to be completed under the consent order and agreement and is estimated at \$555,000. CDBG grant awards were supposed to be announced the first week of April. Tarentum will be responsible for the design/permitting. UAJSA has agreed to bid/inspect the project.

2. Cost Reimbursement (PennDOT)

Relocate overhead power lines in advance of work on Tarentum Bridge. All work is complete.
Submitted to PennDOT for reimbursement. Supplied PennDOT additional breakdown waiting for their review.

3. Received ARLE Grant for traffic signal replacement at the intersection of East 10th Avenue and Corbett Street.

 Gibson-Thomas has completed final design and will be meeting with the Borough for review of final design.

4. Year 46, CDBG Application for 2020

- Bid opening held on 10/2/2020 Low bidder Ron Gillette, Inc. \$31,671.43.
- Tarentum Borough authorized AVNCOG to award the bid. Allegheny County has issued a notice to proceed. Work is starting June 1, 2021.

5. CDBG Applications for year 47

- CDBG full applications for year 47 were submitted to the AVNCOG on November 13, 2020. The applications are as follows:
 - (a) Spring Removal 7th Avenue and Ormond Street (LTCP Project)
 - (b) Lining Project (LTCP Project)
 - (c) Sanitary Sewer Manhole/Storm Sewer Inlet replacement project.

6. 2021 Paving Project

■ Bid opening was held on May 27, 2021 at 9:00 am. Bid results are attached.

7. Center Street Traffic Study

Data collection is ongoing. All data collection is projected to be completed by early June.
Preliminary study results will be shared with the Borough when completed.

Respectfully Submitted May 28, 2021

Daniel F Schmitt, P.E.

BID TABULATION

Borough of Tarentum 2021 Hot Mix Paving Program Contract 1/2021 Bid Opening Date May 24, 2018 Gibson-Thomas Engineering Co., Inc., P.O. Box 853 Latrobe, PA 15650

			1 El Grande Industries 1600 Meldon Ave Donora, PA 15033			2 Derry Construction 527 Route 217 Latrobe, PA 15650				3 A. Folino Construction 109 Dark Hollow Road Oakmont, PA 15139				4 Ron Gillette 900 Olive Avenue Natrona Heights, PA 15065			
	Description	Quantity	Unit Price		Total	Un	it Price		Total	U	nit Price		Total	Un	it Price		Total
a. b.	West 4th Avenue Mill Level Course 1-½" Wearing	1500 s.y. 85 ton 1500 s.y. <i>Subtotal</i>	\$ 2.90 \$ 104.85 \$ 8.60	\$ \$ \$	4,350.00 8,912.25 12,900.00 26,162.25	\$ \$ \$	3.65 90.00 9.35	\$ \$ \$	5,475.00 7,650.00 14,025.00 27,150.00	\$ \$ \$	4.00 113.00 8.90	\$ \$ \$	6,000.00 9,605.00 13,350.00 28,955.00	\$ \$	2.82 90.00 10.75	\$ \$ \$	4,230,00 7,650,00 16,125,00 28,005:00
a. b.	West 6th Avenue/Center St. Mill Level Course 1-½" Wearing	Intersection 520 s.y. 30 ton 520 s.y. Subtotal	\$ 2.90 \$ 104.85 \$ 8.60	\$ \$ \$	1,508.00 3,145,50 4,472.00 9,125.50	\$ \$	3.65 90.00 9.35	\$ \$ \$	1,898.00 2,700.00 4,862.00 9,460.00	\$ \$	4.00 117.00 9.60	\$ \$	2,080.00 3,510.00 4,992.00 10,582.00	\$ \$	2.82 90.00 10.75	\$ \$ \$ \$	1,466.40 2,700.00 5,590.00 9,756.40
*3.	West 12th Avenue/Center St	. Intersection															1
b	Mill Level Course 1-½" Wearing	215 s.y. 20 ton 215 s.y. <i>Subtotal</i>	\$ 2.90 \$ 104.85 \$ 8.60	\$ \$ \$	623,50 2,097,00 1,849,00 4,569.50	\$ \$ \$	3.65 90.00 9.35	\$ \$ \$	784.75 1,800.00 2,010.25 4,595.00	\$ \$ \$	3,40 108.00 9.00	\$ \$ \$	731.00 2,160.00 1,935.00 4,826.00	\$ \$	2.82 90.00 10.75	\$ \$ \$	606.30 1,800.00 2,311.25 4,717.55
*4.	West 12th Avenue (200 Bloc			Ψ.	4,000.00			Ψ	4,000.00			Ψ	4,020.00	-		Ψ_	4,717.33
- 1	2" Wearing Course	415 s.y.	\$ 11.35	\$	4,710.25	\$	12.10	\$	5,021.50	\$	13.00	\$	5,395.00	\$	12.75	\$	5,291.25
	Bituminous Asphalt Curb	305 l.f.	\$ 1.25	\$	381.25	\$	1.50	\$	457.50	\$	1,50	\$	457,50	\$		\$	686.25
		Subtotal		\$	5,091.50			\$	5,479.00	_		\$	5,852.50			\$	5,977.50
*5.	Hill Street																
a.	Mill	400 s.y.	\$ 2.90	\$	1,160.00	\$	3.65	\$	1,460.00	\$	3.30	\$	1,320.00	\$	2.82	\$	1,128.00
b.	Level Course	22 ton	\$ 104.85	\$	2,306.70	\$	90.00	\$	1,980.00	\$	108.00	\$	2,376.00	\$	90.00	\$	1,980.00
	1-1/2" Wearing	400 s.y.	\$ 8,60	\$	3,440.00	\$	9.35	\$	3,740.00	\$	9.00	\$	3,600.00	\$		\$	4,300.00
d.	Bituminous Asphalt Curb	350 l.f.	\$ 1.25	\$	437.50	\$	1.50	\$	525.00	\$	1.40	\$	490.00	\$	2.25	\$	787,50
		Subtotal		\$	7,344.20			\$	7,705.00			\$	7,786.00			\$	8,195.50
11	Locust Street																
	Mill	520 s.y.	\$ 2.90	\$	1,508.00	\$	3.65	\$	1,898,00	\$	4.00	\$	2,080.00	\$		\$	1,466.50
1/1	Level	35 ton	\$ 104.85	\$	3,669.75	\$	90,00	\$	3,150.00	\$	115,00	\$	4,025.00	\$		\$	3,150,00
	1-1/2" Wearing	520 s.y.	\$ 8.60	\$	4,472.00	\$	9.35	\$	4,862.00	\$	9.60	\$	4,992.00	\$		\$	5,590,00
d.	Road Edging (2RC)	30 ton	\$ 75.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	78.75	\$	2,362.50	\$	81.00	\$	2,430.00	\$	57.00	_	1,710.00
479	187187	Subtotal		\$	11,899.75			\$	12,272.50			\$	13,527.00	_		\$	11,916.50
- 1	Weaver Way Mill	260.00	¢ 200	\$	754.00	e.	2.65	æ	040.00		E 00	•	1 450 00	•	2.00	•	700.00
19	Level	260 s.y. 20 ton	\$ 2,90 \$ 104,85	Ф \$	2.097.00	\$	3.65 90.00	\$ \$	949.00 1,800.00	\$	5.60 112.00	\$	1,456.00	\$		\$	733.20
- 11	1-½" Wearing	260 s.y.	\$ 8.60	\$	2,097.00	\$	9.35	\$	2,431.00	\$ \$	8.80	\$ \$	2,240.00 2,288.00	\$	10.75	\$	1,800.00 2,795.00
	Bituminous Asphalt Curb	350 l.f.		\$	437.50	\$	1,50		525.00	\$	1.40	-	490.00	\$	2.25		787.50
ŭ.,		Subtotal	1,20	<u>\$</u>	5,524.50	~		\$	5,705.00	*	1,70	\$	6,474.00	Ψ	ي ۵۷.۵	\$	6,115.70
*8.	Traffic Control	1 l.s.		\$	100.00			\$	1,250.00			\$	2,797.50			\$	10,000.00
TOTAL BI						_	_	_		_		_				$\overline{}$	

*Complete in Place

I do hereby certify that this Bid Tabulation is a complete and current summary of all Bids received

Daniel F. Schmitt, P.E.

No. 041937-E